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August 1, 2025

Transmittal No. 282 OIL PIPELINE TARIFF FILING

Ms. Debbie-Anne Reese, Secretary
Federal Energy Regulatory Commission
888 First Street, N.E.

Washington, DC 20426

Re: Magellan Pipeline Company, L.P. — Tariff Filing
Dear Ms. Reese:

In accordance with the requirements of the Interstate Commerce Act and the Rules and
Regulations of the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission (“Commission”), Magellan
Pipeline Company, L.P. (“MPL”), a subsidiary of ONEOK, Inc., submits the following tariffs
effective September 1, 2025:

F.E.R.C. No. 158.37.0 cancels F.E.R.C. No. 158.36.0 (Docket 1S25-363-000)
F.E.R.C. No. 159.32.0 cancels F.E.R.C. No. 159.31.0 (Docket 1S25-363-000)

Explanation of Tariff Filing

MPL is filing F.E.R.C. Nos. 158.37.0 and 159.32.0 to add a new product grade and to update
product grade document titles to be consistent with product grade specification documents
available on ONEOK’s website. MPL also is filing F.E.R.C. No. 159.32.0 to update tender
deduction percentage detail for joint tariff movements. Changes to both tariffs are further
explained below.

The following revisions are made to F.E.R.C. No. 158.37.0:
e The Title Page is updated to revise the applicable C.F.R. provision.
e The new product grade, VKM, has been added to the table in Item No. 40, Testing and
Measuring.
e Under Item No. 40, product grade document titles and effective dates have been
consolidated and updated to match the corresponding product grade specification
documents available on ONEOK’s website.

The following revisions are made to F.E.R.C. No. 159.32.0:
e The Title Page is updated to revise the applicable C.F.R. provision.
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e Under Item No. 30, Volume Corrections and Tender Deductions, language is updated
to present tender deduction percentage breakouts between Explorer Pipeline Company
and MPL for joint movements.

e The new product grade, VKM, has been added to the table in Item No. 40, Testing and
Measuring.

e Under Item No. 40, Testing and Measuring, product grade document titles and effective
dates have been consolidated and updated to match the corresponding product grade
specification documents available on ONEOK’s website.

Waiver

Pursuant to 18 C.F.R. § 341.2(c)(1), MPL has not identified any waivers of the Commission’s
regulations needed to permit its filing to become effective as proposed. However, MPL
respectfully requests that, should the Commission determine that any such waivers are
required, the Commission grant such waivers as are necessary in order that the revised tariff
records may be made effective as proposed.

Certification
I hereby certify that MPL has, on or before this date, served copies of the above referenced
tariffs to each shipper and subscriber by electronic means in accordance with 18 C.F.R. § 341.2.

Pursuant to 18 C.F.R. § 343.3 of the Commission’s Rules and Regulations, it is requested that
any protest to this tariff filing be sent via email to tariffs@oneok.com. If you have any
questions or require additional information regarding this filing, please contact me at (918)
588-7258.

Magellan Pipeline Company, L.P.

/s/ Jake Nolte
Jake Nolte
Manager, Liquids Pipelines Rates & Tariffs



